DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF JOE CRONKLETON JR TO THE BENEFITED FIRE DISTRICT #5

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Joe Cronkleton Jr., Donahue, Iowa, to the Benefited Fire District #5 for a three (3) year term expiring on July 19, 2020 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF CAROL CRAIN TO THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the appointment of Carol Crain, Davenport, Iowa to the

 Civil Service Commission for a six (6) year term expiring on July 31,

 2023, is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF MIKE DUFFY TO THE COMPENSATION BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the appointment of Mike Duffy, Davenport, Iowa to the Compensation Board for a four (4) year term expiring on June 30, 2021 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENTS OF SHELLI ENGLEBRECHT, BRENT HERMAN, AND NICOLE WUESTENBERG TO THE LIBRARY BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointments of Shelli Engelbrecht, rural Davenport, Brent Herman, Princeton, and Nicole Wuestenberg, Parkview to the Library Board of Trustees for a six (6) year term expiring on June 30, 2023 are hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF TIM HUEY TO THE QUAD CITIES CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the appointment of Tim Huey, Davenport, Iowa to the

 Quad Cities Convention and Visitors Bureau for a three (3) year term

 expiring on June 30, 2020 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF MAHESH SHARMA TO THE QUAD CITIES FIRST BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Mahesh Sharma to the Quad Cities First for a two (2) year term expiring on June 30, 2019 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY MEDICAL EXAMINER AND MEDICAL EXAMINER INVESTIGATOR

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the following appointments for an unexpired two (2) year term expiring on December 31, 2018 are hereby approved:

Dr. James Stewart, Deputy Medical Examiner (DCME) Don Schaeffer, Medical Examiner Investigator (MEI)